# 502621509 01/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARILEILA VARELLA GARCIA	06/28/2007
PAUL A. BUNN JR.	06/28/2007
FEDERICO CAPPUZZO	07/02/2007
WILBUR A. FRANKLIN	06/29/2007
FRED R. HIRSCH	06/29/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO
Street Address:	201 REGENT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER
Internal Address:	3 SYS
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80309

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13542529

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502621509

 Fax Number:
 (303)863-0223

 Phone:
 303-863-9700

Email: rtraver@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6674-70-PUS-CON1

PATENT REEL: 031893 FRAME: 0962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. TRAVER	
Signature:	/Robert D. Traver/	
Date:	01/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 6 source=2848-70-PUS_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2848-70-PUS_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2848-70-PUS_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2848-70-PUS_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=2848-70-PUS_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=2848-70-PUS_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031893 FRAME: 0963

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marileila Varella Garcia of 9045 East Chenango Avenue, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111; Paul A. Bunn, Jr. of 630 Sundown Lane, Evergreen, Colorado 80439; Federico Cappuzzo of Via Poggi 14, 40068-San Lazzaro di Savena, Bologna, Italy; Wilbur A. Franklin of 245 S. Williams Street, Denver, Colorado 80209-2634; and Fred R. Hirsch of 6784 East Cedar Ave. #602, Denver, Colorado 80224, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHODS FOR PREDICTION OF CLINICAL OUTCOME TO EPIDERMAL GROWTH FACTOR RECEPTOR INHIBITORS BY CANCER PATIENTS", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on November 6, 2006, receiving Serial No. 11/568,760, and further identified as Attorney File No. 2848-70-PUS;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a non-profit organization having a place of business at 201 Regent Administrative Center, 3 SYS, Boulder, Colorado 80309, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 06/10/07

By: Marileila Varella Garcia

Date: by: Paul A Runn Ir

Date: July 2nd 1007	Ву: _	Federico Cappuzzo
Date:		Wilbur A. Franklin
Date:	Ву:	Fred R. Hirsch
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
Varella Garcia, known to me to be t	he perso	For said County and State, personally appeared Marileila in whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, d the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and	seal of o	ffice this, day of,
		Notary Public
My Com	mission	Expires:

Date:	By:Federico Cappuzzo
Date: 6/29/07	By: Wilbur A. Franklin
Date: 6/29/07	By: Fred R. Hirsch
STATE OF COLORA DO COUNTY OF ADAMS	) ) ss. )
Varella Garcia, known to me to be the	and for said County and State, personally appeared Marileila e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, secuted the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and se	al of office this day of June, 3007.
MacCanan	Notaty Public My Commission Expires 05/01/2010

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
Bunn, Jr., known to me to be the peacknowledged to me that he exercised.	erson whose na ecuted the san	id County and State, personally appeared Paul A. ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and me for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and	seal of office t	Notary Public My Commission Expires
My Com	nmission Expir	05/01/2010
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	) 55.	
Cappuzzo, known to me to be the	person whose r	id County and State, personally appeared Federico name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and me for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and	seal of office	this, day of,
		Notary Public
My Con	nmission Expi	res:

STATE OF		) ) ss.				
COUNTY OF		) 55.				
Bunn, Jr., know	ne, a Notary Publ n to me to be the p to me that he ex	erson whose nar	ne is subs	cribed to t	he foregoing i	nstrument, and
Given u	nder my hand and	seal of office th	is	day of _		,
			<u> </u>	Nota	ry Public	
	My Cor	nmission Expire	s:			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	MILAN	) ) ss. )				
Cappuzzo, knov	ne, a Notary Publi vn to me to be the to me that he ex	person whose nar	me is subs	cribed to t	he foregoing i	nstrument, and
Given u	nder my hand and	seal of office th	is <u>02</u>			
				Dott. PAO	LO ANDREA ZUCA ry Public	LI
				Nota	ry Public	yn a - Allen y Perin a llen de
	My Cor	nmission Expire	s: N	JOT AP	PH CABLE	

STATE OF	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
Franklin, known to me to	be the person whose name i	anty and State, personally appeared Wilbur As subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and or the purposes and considerations therein
-	and and seal of office this _	28th day of June, 2007
		Thur snowell
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:_	My Commission Expires

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

**RECORDED: 01/06/2014** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Fred R. Hirsch, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

) ss.

My Commission Expires:

Given under my hand and seal of office this 200 day of 05/01/2010

-4-